

New number of shares and votes in Westpay AB

The extraordinary general meeting in Westpay AB ("Westpay") resolved on July 31, 2023, to approve the board of directors' resolution on two directed share issues. All 12,142,859 shares were subscribed for and allotted in accordance with the board of directors' resolution. The number of shares and votes in Westpay has increased during August as a result of the directed share issues.

The extraordinary general meeting in Westpay resolved on July 31, 2023, to carry out two directed share issues of maximum of 12,142,859 shares. During the subscription period, all 12,142,859 shares were subscribed for and allotted in accordance with the general meeting's resolution.

As of August 31, 2023, the total number of shares in Westpay amounts to 57,156,238 (previously 45,013,379 shares), with one vote each. The share capital amounts to SEK 11,431,247.60 (previously SEK 9,002,675.80).

For additional information, please contact: Sten Karlsson, CEO Westpay AB Mobile: +46 70-555 6065 Email: <u>sten.karlsson@westpay.se</u>

Redeye AB is the company's Certified Adviser.

About Westpay

Westpay is a full-service Fintech- and Payment Solution Provider that offers solutions that simplify payments and amplifies the overall customer experience. If you represent a restaurant, hotel, store, instore, or e-commerce, and looking for a payment solution that adds value, we can help you all the way. The company is represented globally, headquartered in Stockholm, Sweden and is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market.

Learn more at: westpay.se

Attachments

New number of shares and votes in Westpay AB